# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM573018

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
METAL-ERA, INC.		04/16/2020	Corporation:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	METAL-ERA, LLC	
Street Address:	1600 AIRPORT ROAD	
Internal Address:	C/O ANTHONY G. MALLINGER	
City:	WAUKESHA	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53188	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5403149	ELIMINAILER
Registration Number:	4767321	A NEW DEGREE OF VENTILATION
Registration Number:	4688779	ECO-PERF
Registration Number:	3654540	METAL-ERA
Registration Number:	3654535	ME
Registration Number:	3654530	HI-PERF
Registration Number:	3654518	EDGE SYSTEMS ONE
Registration Number:	1437064	ANCHOR-TITE
Registration Number:	1406466	PERMA-TITE
Registration Number:	1438941	ME

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7145401235

Email: IPDOCKET@LW.COM, KRISTIN.AZCONA@LW.COM

**Correspondent Name:** Jennifer L. Barry and Julie L. Dalke

Address Line 1: 650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, 20TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006920 FRAME: 0781

900545982

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	052119-0034
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTIN J AZCONA
SIGNATURE:	/KJA/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2020
Total Attachments: 1	

source=METAL ERA CERT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006920 FRAME: 0782

#### United States of America

## State of Wisconsin



### DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

To All to Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, Patti Epstein, Administrator, Division of Corporate and Consumer Services, Department of Financial Institutions, do hereby certify that

# **METAL-ERA, LLC**

is a domestic corporation or limited liability company organized under the laws of this state and that its date of incorporation or organization is January 25, 1984.

I further certify that the following charter documents have been filed for said entity, namely Articles of Incorporation, under the name WEATHER-TEK BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC., filed on January 25, 1984; Articles of Amendment, changing the name to WEATHER-TEK CORP., filed March 27, 1982, Articles of Merger, with METAL-ERA, INC as the non-survivor, filed January 6, 1993; Articles of Amendment, changing the name to METAL-ERA, INC., filed March 29, 1993; Articles of Amendment filed on December 16, 1998; and Certificate of Conversion, converting the corporation to a limited liability company, and changing its name to METAL-ERA, LLC, filed effective April 16, 2020.

I further certify that said corporation or limited liability company has, within its most recently completed report year, filed an annual report required under ss. 180.1622, 180.1921, 181.1622 or 183.0120, Wis. Stats., and that it has not filed articles of dissolution.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department on April 17, 2020.

PATTI EPSTEIN. Administrator

Patti Gostain

Division of Corporate and Consumer Services

Department of Financial Institutions

BY: Deidre Taylor

**REEL: 006920 FRAME: 0783** RECORDED: 04/22/2020